

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8255/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2010 in CRLA No.  
287/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDRA KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDS. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 21162 of 2010  
(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.  
List after two weeks.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master