

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8255/2010

INDRA KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDS. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 9537 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL) NO.8255/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the
learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are present.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent
no.3 seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama.

Time as prayed for is granted.

Await return of service in respect of respondent
No.2.

Item No.63

SLP(CRL.) NO.9537/2020/2010

Office has not laid any report before this Court.

Therefore, this matter shall be listed before this
Court alongwith with the above matter.

List on 9.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj