

â

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8255/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2010 in CRLA No.287/2009, dated 18/03/2010 in CRLA No.287/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDRA KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDS. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO.9537 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat L. Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Shaith A. Jabbar, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)R-1 Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

R-2 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

R-3 Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. Uday U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.1, at considerable length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Savita Sainani)

Court Master